27
FEATURES
• �10 Amps continuous operating
current capability
• Very low RDC
• Broadband (28F) and (35F) parts available
• Lead free and RoHS compliant
Ferrite EMI SMT
Bead Assemblies
Part Numbering System
28 F 0121 -0 S R -10
Material Code Product Code
(EIA)
EIA Size Code Selected
Dimension Code
Additional
Description
Packing
Code
Additional Description
SMT Bead Assemblies - Power Line
Metric
Pkg.
Size
EIA
PKG.
SIZE
Part Number
Typical Impedance (Ω) Typical Peak
Impedance
(Ω)
Peak Impedance
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR MAX (Ω)
RATED I MAX
(continuous)
mA
Z
@ 25 MHz
Z
@ 100 MHz
Z
@ 500 MHz
Z
@ 1 GHz
4131 1612 28F0121-0SR-10 30 48 53 53 54 800 0.00075 10,000
8531 3312 28F0121-1SR-10 60 96 115 114 117 833 0.001 10,000
8545 3318 28F0181-1SR-10 72 115 123 123 125 900 0.001 10,000
Low Frequency Bead Assemblies - Power Line
Metric
Pkg.
Size
EIA
PKG.
SIZE
Part Number
Typical Impedance (Ω) Typical Peak
Impedance
(Ω)
Peak Impedance
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR MAX (Ω)
RATED I MAX
(continuous)
mA
Z
@ 25 MHz
Z
@ 100 MHz
Z
@ 500 MHz
Z
@ 1 GHz
4131 1612 35F0121-0SR-10 17 41 48 47 49 13 0.00075 10,000
8531 3312 35F0121-1SR-10 35 82 102 90 104 17 0.001 10,000
Pb
28